1991 Assembly Bill 899

Date of enactment: April 16, 1992 Date of publication*: April 30, 1992

1991 WISCONSIN ACT 197

AN ACT to amend 30.32 (3) (a) and (b) of the statutes, relating to: exceptions from competitive bidding for the construction, repair or maintenance of harbors or harbor facilities.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 30.32 (3) (a) and (b) of the statutes are amended to read:

30.32 (3) (a) The work to be done or equipment, sup-

plies or materials to be acquired will cost less than \$7,500 \$25,000.

(b) The work to be done or equipment, supplies or materials to be acquired involve marine construction or repair work requiring the use of floating scows, pile drivers or other floating equipment and will involve an expenditure of less than \$15,000 \$50,000.